Page 20 of 24KEENEY UPDATEFebruary 1993


[image: image8.png]



KENTUCKY to MISSOURI to TEXAS

  Research on the MICHAEL & SUSANNA RAWLS KEENEY family was greatly assisted by Doris A. Ludwig, Saint Marcos, TX; Arlene Keeney Moore, Bethalto, IL; Gordon E. Richardson, Bay City, TX; and Margie Keeney, San Saba, TX, as well as Missouri, Kentucky, Texas, Arkansas, Oregon and Washington census records.

MICHAEL KEENEY/SUSANNA RAWLS FAMILY

  MICHAEL KEENEY, born in 1765 in Virginia, was an elder son of PETER Keeney (c. 1740 – after 1810) of Pulaski County, KY. His father had received a Kentucky land grant in 1782.

  Michael commanded the Captain Cornstalk militia in 1798 in Lincoln County, KY. He was a brother of Daniel, Moses, Abraham, Jesse, James, Betsy Singleton and Sally Burnham. In 1824 he settled with his family in St. Charles County, MO. He is listed as had a family in Bear Creek Township, St. Charles County in 1840.

  Michael Keeney was twice married: first on 14 May 1790 in Lincoln County, KY to Susanna Rawls; secondly to Mrs. Temperance Piper, the widow of John Piper, in Missouri in 1822. The first seven children were born to Susanna:

  SAMANTHA KEENEY RICHIE 1792 – died in IL

  HARDY KEENEY 1801 – 1896 in Linn County, KS

  WILLIAM KEENEY 1809 – buried Summerfield, MO

  MATILDA KEENEY BACKUS (1812 – 1850)

MICHAEL KEENEY, JR. (1817 in MO, 1890 in TX)

  ELIZA KEENEY BACKUS (1818 in MO, 1865 in TX)

  EMELINE KEENEY MCQUEEN (1821 – 1848 MO)

Children of Temperance:

  SUSANNAH BACKUS (1824 – 1902 MO)

  JONATHAN KEENEY (1827, died in WA)

  MARY ANN KEENEY (1829 – unmarried)

  HARRIET KEENEY (1831 MO, 1911 TX)

SAMANTHA HENRIETTA KEENEY was born in Lincoln County (now Pulaski) KY. She married (1st) Josephus Richie, who died in Adams County, IL; on 27 January 1828 she married Cephas Stow.

HARDY KEENEY, born in KY in 1801, lived in Gasconade County, MO, where he served on the jury in 1827 and was the administrator of his father’s estate. He and his wife, Julie Ann, are listed in the 1850 Gasconade census. He died in 1896 in Linn County, Kansas.

WILLIAM KEENEY, b. 1809 Osage City, MO; m. Rowena Backus (b. 1817) 20 August 1840, daughter of Sanford & Mary Ann Backus; died after 1880; buried at Summerville, Maries County.

Family of William & Rowena:

ISAAC KEENEY (1841 – 1925, Union veteran), m. Selena Richards (1848 – 1918); children:

Harry M. (1870), J. William (1872), Lewis A. (1874), Daniel L. (1876), Charles (1878), Solomon Jackson (5 – 1880), George M. (7 – 1882), Augusta (5 – 1888)

JOHN KEENEY, b. 1853, m. Louisa (Mina) McQueen;

  children: Lucinda, Ervin E. (1875), Grover

WILLIAM F. KEENEY, JR., m. Eliza Frances Stewart 24 July 1873 and Osage County; children: Vince, Lazarus, Amanda; m. (2) Amelia Shanks; son: Isaac; m. (3) Angeline Hawkins

LUCINDA KEENEY, m. Robert Goodman; DAU. Florence; m. (2) George Mahon, children: Cleve, Joe, Augusta, and Maggie Mahon

HARRIET KEENEY, m. John McQueen; children: George, Herman and May McQueen

NETTIE KEENEY, m. Jasper Johnson; children: Cleve, Mart, William, Nora, Nan, Charles and Sallie Johnson

MATILDA KEENEY, b. 1812 and Osage, MO; died 1849/50 in Maries County; m. Thomas Backus (b. 6 – 22 – 1810 in VA, d. 3 – 3 – 1896) on December 1838 in Gasconade County; lived for many years on the Upper Big Maries, Dixon, MO; both are buried there; CHILDREN: Mary Ann Harris (1840 – 1905), m. William H., Children: B. F., Martha E., David, Joseph, William, Susan and Anna Harris; Emeline (b. 1842), married Thomas James; Thomas M. Backus (b. 1847), married Nancy Ridenour; Susan Backus (b. 1849), married (1) Alonzo James, (2) A. H. Hutchinson

MICHAEL KEENEY, JR. b. 7 February 1817 in MO, married 18 January 1840 of Horse Creek, Gasconade County; Civil War veteran & farmer; died 22 May 1890 in Temple, TX; buried in Baptist Cemetery, Temple; married Celia Ellen Backus (b. 3 – 22 – 1822, d. 3 – 28 – 1895) 18 January 1840 in Maries County; buried in TX

 
 family of Michael, JR. & Celia:

 GEORGE KEENEY (b. 12 – 30 – 1840, d. 6 – 22 – 1916) m. Sara Jane Harrell (1850 – 1883), buried at Chapel, TX; children: Joab (1869 – 1940), Isaac (1871 – 1947) m. Eva Mullican – children: Ervin, Leola, Juanita, Thelma, Woodson W.; Allie (1874 – 1945), John D. (1880 – 1963), Bennie

  MARY ANN KEENEY, b. 1 January 1841 Osage County, d. 3 March 1929 Temple, TX; m. Earl Foster Bonner (1825 – 1900 in Killeen, TX) in 1870; children: Nancy Eula Bonner (1825 – 1900), William Thomas Bonner (1880 – 1962), Cennie Bonner (1876 – 1889)

SARAH ELIZABETH KEENEY, b. 17 January 1847 in MO, d. 3 March 1929 in Cherokee, TX; m. John Thomas Houston (b. 4 – 4 – 1846) on 3 – 25 – 1868; children: Robert Wesley (1869 – 1950), Calvin Monroe (1872 – 1952), A. Thomas (1874 – 1963), Michael (1876 – 1953), Ada Martha (1878 – 1966), Nora Amanda (1879 – 1973), Dovie (3 – 1 – 1882), John L. (1884 – 1912), Vida Mae Houston (b. 12 – 15 – 1887)

THOMAS MICHAEL KEENEY, b. 12-20-1849 in MO, died 22 January 1929, buried at Brontë, TX; moved from Bell County, TX in 1904 to Brontë; Primitive Baptist; m. (1) Sarah Viola Dyes (1854 – 1893) in 1875; m. (2) Georgia Wheeler. Viola, mother of the first 7 children, died of TB at age 38; children: Thomas Franklin (1877 – 1956), John Wesley (1880 – 1964), Pearl Dyes Brown, Charles Edward (1884 – 1956), Margaret Eugenia Hoherd (1887 – 1974), George Curtis (1889 – 1989), James Leonard (1891 – 1965), Grace Lillian Hoch (b. 1894), Calvin Leroy (1897 – 1897 Keeney Cemetery in Temple), Auba Alberta Smith (1898 – 1918) and Dollie Mae Pruitt (b. 1900); Pearl Dyes Brown died and was buried in Mena, AR

ISAAC KEENEY, b. 3 May 1853 in MO, d. 11 – 29 – 1917 in Coleman, TX; m. Elizabeth Charity Hock (1861 – 1937) in 1876; children: George W. (b. 1877), William Michael (1879 – 1924), William (Bill) 1880 – 1899), Lela (1883 – 1978), Roger (Doc) 1885 – 1972; Delmar (1886, died as infant), Don (1887 – 1973), Lee (1890 – 1965), Thomas Earnest (1893 – 1969), Zechariah (Zack) (1901 – 1975)

MARGARET HARRIET KEENEY, b. 19 March 1855 in MO, d. 6 December 1918, m. Harrison Llewellyn (1851 – 1918); buried in Lorenzo, TX; children: Laura Belle, b. 1886; J. Monroe, b. 1878; Albert Sidney (1880 – 1934), Cinnie Ellen, b. 1885; Claudia A. Llewellyn (1887 – 1976 – 8)

AMANDA A. KEENEY, b. 2 June 1857 in MO; died in Brownfield, TX; m. George W. Hock (b. 1854); children: Asry (1882 – 1959), Bailey (1884 – 1965), Anna Belle (1885 – 1918), Winnie Mae (b. 6 – 1888), Odis (b. 10 – 1890), Ruby Ophelia (1891 – 1987), Thomas William Hock (b. 3 – 1895), Alex (1897 – 1924)

JONATHAN KEENEY, b. 9 August 1859 in MO, died 7 March 1846 in San Angelo, TX; birthdates of Jonathan and all brothers and sisters confirmed in Dade County, MO 1860 census; married Mary Ann Keele (1861 – 1952, born in TN) on a April 1883; children: Elijah (1884 – 1976), Agnes V. Pearl (1887 – 1968), Oscar Samuel (1889 – 1983), Clyde Russell (1900 – 1975), Mary Cennie (1901 – 1970), John I. (1903 – 1975), Lovie

ELIZA KEENEY, b. 1818 in Osage County, MO, d. 1865 in Llano city, TX; m. (1) John Backus (1808 – 1845) in Maries County 1837; m. (2) James Gibson (b. 1805) on 12 – 26 – 1848. John Backus, like the others who married children of Michael & Susannah, was the son of Sanford & Mary Ann Backus; children: John Keeney Backus (1838 – 1874/5) – 4 children; Sanford Backus (1840 – 1874/5) – 4 children, resided in Llano city, TX; Michael Backus (b. 1842). George M. Gibson (b. 1850 MO), Harrietta Gibson (b. 1857 MO), Louis C. Gibson (b. 1861 TX)

EMELINE KEENEY, b. 1821 in MO, d. 1847/48 in MO; married James McQueen 12 – 26 – 1842 in Gasconade County; children: Louisa, John and Leander McQueen

SUSANNAH KEENEY, b. 28 June 1824 in Osage County, MO, d. 12 November 1902 in Maries County, MO; buried at Belle, MO; m. Isaac C. Backus (1824 – 1910); Susannah & Isaac lived near Belle for about 30 years, moved to the Northwest part of Maries County, but returned to Belle in 1899; son: Andrew J. Backus (1858 – 1879) m. Hannah M. Keeney, daughter of Sylvester Keeney; 2 daughters, Maude and Augusts Backus

JONATHAN KEENEY, b. 1827 in Osage County, MO; m. (1) Catherine Ragsdale 1 – 19 – 1849 and Osage, MO; m. (2) Margaret S. Mitchell, daughter of Oliver H. & Martha Mitchell 23 December 1858 in Lane County, OR; m. (3) Eliza (b. 1824 in KY); age 54 in 1880 Colfax, Whitman County, WA census; children: Oliver M. Keeney, b. 1860; George F. Keeney, b. 1862 in OR, living alone in Pierce County, WA in 1920 census; Martha J. Keeney, b. 1864; Eliza Ann Keeney, b. 1866, Jonathan Jacob Keeney, b. 7 of March 1870 in Lane County OR

MARY ANN KEENEY, b. 1829 and Osage County, MO; unmarried

HARRIET KEENEY, b. 25 January 1831 in MO; moved to Texas in 1851 after her marriage to Morgan Jackson Scott (1831 – 1872) in 1849 in Gasconade County, MO; m. (2) Jackson Holly on 6 August 1877; buried in Lampasus, TX children of Harriet & Morgan Jackson Scott: 

ELIZABETH SCOTT, b. 1850 in Osage County, MO; m. Joseph M. Pullen

REBECCA J. SCOTT, b. 19 January 1874 in Lampasas, TX; m. T. C. Wilson 19 January 1874

LEANDER R. SCOTT, b. 1855 in TX, d. 1822 in Lampasas; m. M. L. Scott 11 August 1875

JOHN C. SCOTT, b. 10 February 1863, died 23 April 1943 at Lampasas; wife: Fannie

FANNY ELLEN SCOTT, b. 18 December 1859 in TX; m. Dr. A. C. Rich 21 October 1881

EMMA ORA SCOTT, b. 10 February 1864 at Lampasas; d. 7 November 1939 in Houston, TX MI: m. James Luther Richardson (b. 12 January 1853 in Weakly County, TN, d. 20 August 1934 at Houston; Cedarvale Cemetery, Matagorda, TX); married a December 1879; CHILDREN: Robert Whitmore Richardson (1881 – 1942) m. Henrietta Shaeffer, (2) Gladys Irene Haynes; ORA ELLA Richardson (1883 – 1962), m. Pettus Gordon Secrest 21 June 1905, Cedarville Cemetery; SAMUEL SCOTT RICHARDSON, b. 27 April 1893 in Williamson County, TX, d. 6 December 1968, m. Ella Leah Johnson (b. 22 September 1894 in Caldwell County, TX, d. 23 March 1919, married 25 December 1914; children of Samuel & Ella Johnson Richardson: SAMUEL SCOTT RICHARDSON, JR, b. 25 October 1915, married on 14 December 1940 to Anne Dare Martin; GORDON EUGENE RICHARDSON: b. 8 August 1918 at Bay City, TX, m. (1) Rose Marie Caito in 1940, no children; m. (2) Joyce Murlene Wade (b. 1933 in Dickens County, TX) on 29 August 1953; children of Gordon & Joyce M. Richardson: Donna Murlene Richardson Falkner, b. 27 April 1955 and Jeanne Ann Richardson Noiser, born 23 August 1956

ILLINOIS

FAMILY OF YOUNGEST DAUGHTER OF MOSES & FRANCES HARRIS KEENEY LOCATED IN ILLINOIS

SOURCES: Illinois census 1850, 1860, 1870, 1880, 1900, 1910, 1920; Livingston, Ford in Jackson County, IL census reports; Ohio and Indiana record; history of Livingston County (1878), Mormon Library

  ELIZABETH CATHERINE KEENEY was born 13 June 1807 and Greenbrier County, VA (now WV), a few years before her parents, Moses and Frances Harris Keeney, left the Muddy Creek settlement to a new settlement on Cabin Creek, in Kanawha County. She is listed in the 1900 census of Ford County, IL at age 92, living with relatives. She is not listed in 1910.

  THOMAS G. MCDOWELL was born 1 February 1806 in Scioto Co., OH, the son of Scottish father. Engaged in river traffic on the Ohio and Kanawha, he was associated with salt making industry in West Virginia from 1822 to 1835, where he no doubt worked alongside the Keeney brothers, who are engaged in lumbering and river traffic.

  On 1 January 1835 Elizabeth and Thomas were married in Kanawha County and almost immediately went to Montgomery County, Indiana (1836), where they lived until 1848. They settled in Avoca Township, also referred to as Indian Grove (P.O. Fairfield), IL on 4 November 1848. There they were listed as farmers. All these children, except the last, were born in Indiana:

ANN E. MCDOWELL, born 1838

FRANKLIN C. MCDOWELL, born 1839

MOSES KEENEY MCDOWELL, b. 1841

SARAH CATHERINE MCDOWELL ZOOK, b. 1843

MARY V. MCDOWELL MORGAN, b. 1845

MARTHA E. MCDOWELL BROWNLEE, b. 1847

ELIZABETH CAREY MCDOWELL, b. 1850

ANN MCDOWELL is a schoolteacher, still living with her parents, unmarried, in 1880.

  FRANKLIN C. MCDOWELL was living in Somerset, in Jackson County, IL before 1880. In 1920 he was still living there at the age of 80, with his wife, Cassandra Gatton McDowell (b. 1845). Their children included: Elizabeth (Lizzie), b. 1866; Elzie (son), b. 1869; Ellie, b. 1879; Edwin M., B. 6-1874 and married to Susannah (b. 9 – 1874 in England) with son Edwin G. (Who married Helen Carico in Murfreesboro, Jackson County, in 1926, Etta (b. 1901) and Coretta (b. 1904), daughters listed in the 1910 Somerset census; Sadie L. b. 1878; Arch McDowell, b. 1888, age 34 in the 1920 census, married to Mayme and father of Roscoe McDowell, b. 1908 and Mary McDowell, b. 1917.

  MOSES KEENEY MCDOWELL settled in Gibson, Drummer Township in Ford County, IL. In the 1910 census he and his wife, Mary, along with his sister Laura and grandchild Wayne, were still living at Gibson. Moses was 69 and his wife 70. They were not listed in the 1920 census. They were parents of 2 sons, Frank (b. 1868) and Clarence (b. 1 – 1874), who either died, or left the Illinois area early. WAYNE O. MCDOWELL was apparently the son of Clarence.

  SARAH CATHERINE MCDOWELL married John Madison Zook (b. 1844 in Ohio) and they lived in Nebraska Township, Livingston County, in 1880, with 9 children: Jessie Burns, b. 1866; Aaron (b. 1867), John H. (b. 1869), Moses (b. 1871), Rosa (b. 1873), Emma (b. 1874), Christian (son) (b. 1876), Laura (b. 1878), and Jacob (b. 1879). Jessie B., eldest son, b. 21 in Dec 1866, married Minnie Belle Emmons on 15 June 1893 and settled at Gibson City, Ford County. Their children include: Zola (29 April 1895), Gertrude Marjorie (20 February 1900), Jessamine Bernice (9 April 1903) and Helen Louise (21 February 1905).

  MARY V. MCDOWELL was married before the 1870 census to D. R. Morgan.

  MARTHA E. MCDOWELL lived at Strawn, Livingston County with her husband Thomas Brownlee (b. 1844 in Scotland). They were parents of Rolley A. Brownlee (son), b. 1868, and Ray Brownlee (dau.), b. 1873.

  ELIZABETH CAREY MCDOWELL was listed at age 20 and the 1870 census. No later record is available.

THE MULHOLLAN FAMILY BIBLE

THE NEW TESTAMENT OF OUR LORD AND SAVIOR JESUS CHRIST

Translated out of the Original Greek and with the Former

Translations diligently compared and revised by his Majesty’s Special Command. Appointed to be read in churches

Oxford, printed at the Clarendon Press by

and sold by W. Dawson, Oxford Bible Warehouse, Paternoster – Row

London, 1807

Elizath MULHOLLAN

Edward MULHOLLAN married Martha KEENEY 10th October 1924

1. Elizabeth their 1st child was born November 4, 1825

2. Thomas MULHOLLAN was born October 21, 1827

3. Edward MULHOLLAN was born November 6, 1829

4. Nancy MULHOLLAN was born April 29th 1833

5. John MULHOLLAN was born January 23, 1836

6. Martha Jane MULHOLLAN was born May 23, 1838

7. William Harry was born August 1, 1840

8. Mary M MULHOLLAN was born October 27, 1841

9. Russell Morgan MULHOLLAN was born September 18, 1844

10. Catherine MULHOLLAN was born October 16, 1848

   Elizabeth KEENEY was born October 31, 1843

BIRTHS

Edward MULHOLLAN was born January 14, 1799

Martha KEENEY his wife January 11, 1806

MARRIAGES

Thomas MULHOLLAN and Mary DAVISSON August 25, 1848

Daniel LOCK and Nancy MULHOLLAN December 25, 1851

Edward MULHOLLAN and Margaret TURPIN September 1854

William SPRY and Martha MULHOLLAN October 12, 1854

John MULHOLLAN and Mary C. CHAPMAN October 3, 1861

James P MILLIORN and Catherine MULHOLLAN January 2, 1865

Russell M MULHOLLAN and Martha J BLUE May 12, 1867

DEATHS

Edward MULHOLLAN January 16, 1858 – – Aged 59 years & 2 days

Elizabeth KEENEY February 3, 1843 – – Aged 17 years 3 months

William H MULHOLLAN September 15, 1840 – – Aged 6 weeks

Mary MULHOLLAN March 10, 1846 – – Aged 4 years

Nancy LOCKE March 8, 1865 – – Aged 31 years 10 months & 9 days

Martha J. SPRY July 18, 1866 – – Aged 28 years one month & 25 days

John MULHOLLAN September 13, 1866 – Aged 30 years 7 months & 20 days

Martha MULHOLLAN born January 11, 1806 died September 22, 1879

Russell M. MULHOLLAN December 17, 1890

Thomas MULHOLLAN died August 18, 1903

Martha Jane MULHOLLAN born April 15, 1847 – – died February 27, 1921 – – Age 73 years 10 months & 12 days

Contributed by Mrs. Sylvia Richardson, Rte. 1, Box 244, Junction City, OR 97440

JAMES M. KEENEY
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  As a prosperous rancher and hotel owner James Maynard Keeney was widely and favorably known throughout Oregon and during the period of his residence in Portland he held a secure place in the esteem of its citizens. A resolute purpose and marked strength of character, he surmounted obstacles and difficulties which would have thoroughly discourage the average man and pressed steadily onward to the goal of success. He was born in Brownsville, Oregon, October 15, 1865. His father, Elias Keeney, crossed the plains in an early day and settled on a donation land claim near Brownsville.

  James M. Keeney was reared on the home farm where he remained until he reached the age of 18, experiencing many phases a pioneer life in Western Oregon. For two years he was a student at the State University and next attended a business college in Portland. After the completion of this course he returned home and when he attained his majority was given $1000 by his father. With this song he purchased a flock of sheep in Arlington, Oregon, but lost most of them during the ensuing winter, which was unusually severe. After this venture he opened a livery stable in Arlington and also served as postmaster of the town. Later he entered Mercantile circles of Portland, conducting a cigar store at 1st and Yamhill Streets but through his partner lost the business. In addition, he was burdened with a debt of eight thousand dollars, incurred through no fault of his, but by hard work and self-denial paid all of the creditors of the firm and started life anew. From 1893 until 1895 Mr. Keeney was variously employed. Soon after the Maine was struck in Havana harbor he saw an opportunity to make money and took advantage of it. Leasing a large ranch, he became a breeder of horses, which he sold to the United States government, and was thus engaged for 4 years. During that time he was offered and accepted the management of a hotel at Shaniko, Oregon and was so successful that he purchased the property soon afterward. For several years he conducted the business, and then went to Vale, Oregon where he owned another hotel, which he operated successfully for 7 years. Meanwhile he had joined J. N. Burgess in purchasing the Cunningham Ranch at Pilot Rock and for 18 years he was active in the cultivation and improvement of that tract. On disposing of his holdings in Eastern Oregon, Mr. Keeney located in Portland and bought a cherry orchard of 100 acres near Salem. In 1920 he sold his interest in the ranch. His death occurred September 19, 1923, when he was nearly fifty-eight years of age. For years he fought a losing battle against disease but maintained his courageous spirit until the end, being a man of exceptional willpower and determination.

  Mr. Keeney was married July 20, 1904, to Miss Elizabeth Matlock, a daughter of Tom J. And Mary E. Matlock. In 1853, when a child of three, Mrs. Keeney’s father crossed the plains with his parents, who settled near Eugene, Oregon. In 1875 he removed to Heppner, Oregon, and embarked in the sheep business. During the great flood it Heppner in June, 1903, he was seriously injured and his wife was drowned. Their daughter Elizabeth fainted and thus narrowly escaped death by drowning.

  Mr. Keeney joined the Elks Lodge of Pendleton but had few outside interests, as he loved his home, finding there in his greatest happiness. In matters of citizenship he was loyal and public spirited, and his in a courtesy and kindness of heart endeared him to all with whom he was associated. He was a man of straightforward, honest character, broad-minded, unselfish and helpful, winning his way on earth and going out of the world worthy of that eternal life beyond.

THE GREENBRIER/NEW ENGLAND CONNECTION

by David Raese

INCONCLUSIVE CLUES

The following clues help link the New England (John) David Keeney to the Greenbrier County pioneer, John (David) Keeney. Although they are inconclusive, they do tend to add credibility to the theory that the two John David Keeney’s are actually one and the same.

One interesting fact is there is no known overlap in the records. The New England records and Greenbrier County records do not have the John David Keeney listed in both places at the same time. If the contrary were true and an overlap existed, it would then be possible to conclusively say that the New England “David Keeney” and the Greenbrier County pioneer “John (David) Keeney” are two different people. However, because there is no known overlap, we can only say that the lack of an overlap is evidence which inconclusively supports the theory that they are the same individual. At least it doesn’t refute this theory.

  The latest known record of David “Keeney” in New England is his marriage to Mrs. Catherine Steward in 1733 in Newbury, Mass, although both are residents of Boston at the time. According to Mrs. Florence Keeney Robertson in “Henry and Ann Kinne, Pioneers of Salem Massachusetts”, after the marriage of David and Catherine, they moved from Boston to Middleton, Mass., And there is no further mention of them in her book. However, an inspection of the vital records for Middleton failed to turn up any mention of a David or Catherine “Keeney” (and all spelling variations of the name were checked in the index of birth, marriage, and death records). The same is also true for the records of Boston and Salem, no further mention after 1733. (Land purchase records, court, probate, and church records have not yet been checked.)

  This means one of two things, that either David and Catherine lived out their lives in complete obscurity and died in New England without leaving any further records, or they moved away from the area leaving further records of their lives elsewhere.

  The earliest known record of John (David) “Keeney” in Greenbrier County (then still part of Augusta County) is 1749, per the Augusta County court records. The next known mention of him is in 1751, his first purchase of land in the Greenbrier River Valley.

  If the New England and Greenbrier County Keeney families are the same, then where John David and Catherine lived and what happened during the 16-year gap between 1733 in 1749 remains a mystery. Further research may yield some answers.

Another important clue which links the New England and Greenbrier County John David “Keeney”, is the fact that they are both recorded as being in the British Colonial military. Last known record of David “Keeney” in New England is his marriage record in which he is recorded as “Captain” David “Keeney”, and officers rank.

  Among the earliest references to John Keeney and Greenbrier County (then still part of Augusta County) is a court record, dated November 1762, in which a John “Keeney” of Augusta County brought suit against of Colonel John Smith for nonpayment of four month’s service under the command of Colonel Smith. Colonel Smith promptly settled the debt within the same month, per the Augusta County court records. (Could some one other than an officer sue a British Colonel in the British Colonial military?)

  Another important early reference to the Keeney family of Greenbrier County is a 1755 map which shows the Keeney cabin, the westernmost outpost in the New River basin, named as “Keeney’s Fort”. (Aren’t there other references as well which refer to the first Keeney residents as “Keeney’s Fort”?) This would indicate that the first Keeney homestead really was a fort, and not just an ordinary cabin. (Perhaps it was called Fort not only for its style of construction, but also because it was “commanded” by a semi retired (?) Military officer.)

  The fact that John David Keeney was in the British Colonial military may, in part, explain what happened to David and Catherine during the 16 year gap between 1733 and 1749. This may also help explain why they waited so long to start a family. Perhaps Captain Keeney’s military career took him on long expeditions away from home, or perhaps he was stationed at remote outposts on the frontier for long periods, unsuitable for Catherine.


It also may explain, in part, why Captain Keeney ended up at the westernmost outpost in the new River basin. He may have initially been assigned there in an official capacity as part of a larger military strategy to protect the Western frontier of the British colonies from French encroachment, or perhaps asked to go there in some quasi-unofficial capacity as a private citizen, since the new River basin was a disputed territory with the French at the time (British after the conclusion of the French and Indian war in 1763). Only further research into the surviving British Colonial military records can support or refute this theory.

 
It is self-evident that the Keeney family did survive and thrive in the then hostile wilderness of Greenbrier County. This ability to survive must be attributed to more than just luck alone. The pioneer John Keeney had to have had knowledge of the ways of the wilderness, the same kind of knowledge that years of experience at a frontier fort as a military officer would have provided. It is doubtful that an inexperienced Bostonian, fresh from the city, could’ve survived the wilderness, without prior experience and demonstrated skills at survival. Again, as ever, further research is required before this theory can be accepted or refuted.

Another inconclusive clue which links the New England and Greenbrier County Keeney families is the similarity in the various early spellings of the name Keeney. The earliest references to the Greenbrier County pioneer, John Keeney, have his last name spelled a variety of ways, all of which also appear in the Massachusetts Keeney family. The spelling of the name in its current form seems to have crystallized sometime around the year 1800, one or two generations after Captain John David Keeney arrived in Greenbrier County.

Although inclusive, the following clue detracts from theory that the New England [John] David Keeney and the Greenbrier County pioneer, John [David] Keeney, are one and the same.

A bothersome fact, which tends to refute the theory that the Massachusetts David Keeney in the Greenbrier County John David Keeney are the same, is the age of his wife during her childbearing years. The Bostonian, Captain David Keeney married Mrs. Katherine Steward, apparently a widow, in 1733. The youngest child of John David and Catherine Keeney of Greenbrier County, Moses Keeney, was born circa 1766. This is 33 years after Catherine Keeney’s second marriage. Assuming she was still very young at the time of her second marriage, she would probably have been in her early 50s, or nearly so, at the time of her youngest child’s birth. This fact alone seems almost too incredible to be believable.

However, a point in favor of this being credible is the Bible records which states Catherine Keeney lived to be 104 years old. Obviously, to survive that long in the wilderness of the American frontier, she had to have been a very robust and healthy woman. Perhaps she really did have children into her 50s. It’s possible, as incredible as it might be.

Another unanswered question is why did they wait 16 years before having a family? We can only speculate. (Perhaps John David Keeney had two wives, both with the name of Catherine, the first having died after 14 or 15 years without issue? – Just speculation. Or, perhaps Captain Keeney was away from home most of that time pursuing his military career and thus, having a family was impossible. Or, perhaps they did have children during that time who subsequently died young, leaving no records. Or, perhaps there is another “lost” Keeney generation in between the original Greenbrier County pioneer and the subsequent Greenbrier County Keeney family, which I doubt, but possibility nonetheless. The speculations are endless. Again, as ever, further research is required.)

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 1992

SOUTH CAROLINA

GRANDPARENTS DAY

(A TRIBUTE)

Written about Charles M. & Leona Brasseur Keeney, residents of Beaufort, SC.

Caring is

  Stan Dotson, 14, of Beaufort, writes: “on this Grandparents Day, I would like to thank my grandparents, Charles and Leona Keeney for all the time, love and effort they have given me. I love you and thank you.

  Some grandparents might not find their second grandchild is important is the first, but they did. Living right next door to them allowed me to wake up and see them every day.

  My Grandpa was a very active man, so every morning he was in his workshop building. He was creative, too. He could take an old TV cabinet and create a dollhouse. He even used his carpentry skills to build me a tree house with lights and electricity. Grandpa always worked the lesson into whatever we did even as we played the card game of Rook; he would reinforce my math skills.

  Grandma was the best storyteller. Many of the stories were make-believe but the best ones were from her childhood experiences. Staying with my grandparents taught me two lifelong skills. Grandpa gave me the experience of creativity and building while Grandma taught me the art of storytelling and remembering.

  My grandparents a given me a backbone on which to grow. They have shown me that even in times of battling cancer in poor health, surviving Hugo’s destruction of their home and an automobile accident, you can persevere.

  Now that my grandparents are getting older, I am experiencing the chance to give back to them some of the wealth of help and love they have given me. I am there to do odd jobs as well as mowing their yard.

As my Grandpa finds even walking difficult, I am there for him to grasp onto my hand just as I did to his hand when I was little. Suddenly I feel as he must have when he held my hand as a youngster. Grandpa has always been there for me. With help and guidance, I want to be with him during his struggling steps.

  I know they cannot do the things they used to do and I want to be there for them like they were for me. They will always be close to my heart, not just on Grandparents Day but every day. I will love you both forever, Grandma and Grandpa.”

Salem Witchcraft Hysteria of 1692

It is apparent that our early Keeney relatives were involved in the early American tragedy of the Salem witchcraft hysteria of 1692. This involvement is a sad fact, if accurate, that does tend to add a stain to the family name, but the events were in keeping with the times of these early Puritan forefathers. It is suggested that publishing this bit of information in the “Keeney Update” be delayed until additional investigation can be completed, which may take a while.

Henry “Keeney” [Kinne, Kenney, Keney, Kenny], original immigrant from England and founder of our line of the Keeney family in America (if we can ever conclusively make the link between WV and Mass.), Settled in Salem Village, now Danvers, Mass. in the mid-1600s. It was in Salem Village that the witchcraft hysteria began in late 1691 and continued throughout most of 1692. Before the hysteria was over, everyone in Salem Village had been affected in one way or another. Henry “Keeney” was living in Salem Village during this entire episode.


After a victim had been accused of witchcraft, they underwent an examination and public hearing to determine whether or not there was sufficient evidence to proceed with the trial. It was during these public hearings the neighbors and fellow villagers could testify to any unusual behavior by the accused, or any unusual misfortune suffered by the witness that they blamed on the accused as the source of their misfortune. Needless to say, these hearings were full of superstition and supposition, and turned into a circus.


It was during the hearing of Rebecca Nurse, one of the first accused of witchcraft, that the name of “Henry Kenney” [sic] of Salem Village is recorded as giving testimony. Paraphrasing, he stated that ever since the accused, Rebecca Nurse, had entered the room, he had been afflicted by terrible pain (Perhaps just indigestion caused by nervous anxiety). Many other villagers gave testimony as well, in addition to the girls rolling around on the floor claiming they were being tormented by the “witch’s specter.” The judge found sufficient evidence to have Rebecca Nurse stand trial for witchcraft. She was later tried, found guilty, and hanged.


Further involvement of the Henry “Keeney” family in this tragedy is not known. It is possible that one or more gave additional testimony and other hearings, or perhaps a juror at some of the trials, or may even have been accused of witchcraft themselves, as many people were. Only further research will tell. The best place to conduct research and the Salem witchcraft trials is the Essex Institute in Salem, Mass., Which has the most extensive collection of books on the subject, including the original trial manuscripts. (In my shock and disappointment of finding this reference, I forgot to photocopy it. My purpose in going to the Essex Institute was genealogy, for which they also have an extensive collection of books, not the witch trials. I did not pursue investigation into the witch trial connection any further, for lack of time, and because I really don’t care to know! Oh well, history has its low moments too. I may pursue research into this mystery again, but not in the immediate future.)

MASSACHUSETTS

CAPTAIN ROBERT KEAYNE 1595 – 1656

Captain Robert Keayne’s portrait hangs on the fourth floor of Faneuil Hall, Boston national historic Park, Boston, MA. The ceiling of the room has his name painted on it, surrounded by stars. In the second shot Captain Keayne is the central figure standing in front of the flag of England. The pictures, by David Raese, are slightly distorted to avoid flash glare.
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PROSPERITY: this is the largest issue of KEENEY UPDATE during 10 years of reporting. The reasons: more Keeney’s shared information finances became available.

  This issue should be a gold mine for those trying to trace their New England ancestors. Much of this has been published before, but not in an organized fashion.

  The phones and roads have been busy these past months with contacts from all directions. David Raese, whose ancestry goes back to the Greenbrier County, WV Keeneys, stopped by shared a lot of his voluminous material. Frederick Keeney, of Hixson, TN and Dale Steven Keeney, of Maryville, TN had been to Charleston to confer about their Keeney lines. Many others have called from Florida to California.

  Blanche Keeney Stevens, whose ancestry goes back to Peter Keeney in Pulaski County, KY has been forced to move from one Connecticut residents to another, after being the victim of an assailant. She feels more secure now. She has spent years in her KEENEY research.

TRAVELS: it is the intention of your editor to be in New Orleans the first weekend of March. Also a Northern California trip is in the plans for late June and early July. Maybe we will hear about a few more KEENEY relatives to add to the 45- state network.

ANGELS: these “angels” are paying for this issue of the UPDATE:

TX: George H. Keeney, Abilene

MO: Barbara P. Jacobs, Salem

TN: C. Robert Sanders, Memphis; Dale State Keeney, Maryville; Frederick C. Keeney, Hixson

CT: Blanche Keeney Stevens

WV: Phyllis Cunningham, A. M. (Bus) Keeney

GA: Robert E. Douglass, Jr.

CA: Iris C. Priddy, Bakersfield; James T. Forster, Vacaville; Emil C. Karas, Carmichael

FL: Carmen E. Glymph, Deland

VA: Eileen C. Bass, Lebanon

CT: Blanche Keeney Stevens, Hartford; Phyllis Tumulty, Trumbull

NH: John D. Keeney, Fremont

FAMILY RECORD

Margaret Crawford

  Margaret Crawford, 68, of Danville, died at 9:39 AM Tuesday (May 5, 1992) at USMC, Logan Campus.

 She was born October 7, 1923, in Rossville, the daughter of Elmer Loren and Esther Keeney Crawford. Survivors: three step brothers, James Ludwick of Hoopeston, Robert J. Ludwig Senior of Byron, N.Y., and Richard Ludwick of Winter Haven, FL; one sister, Helen Woodrum of Largo, FL; one stepsister, Sarah LeDus of Pearland, Texas; and several nieces and nephews. She was preceded in death by one brother and two stepbrothers.

  She graduated from Saint Joseph Nursing School in Elgin. She was a registered nurse. She retired from the Veterans Administration. Prior to that, she worked at Lakeview Hospital. She was a member of First Presbyterian Church, American Legion Auxiliary Post of Danville for 45 years, Illinois Nurses Association District 15, and Royal Neighbors of America.

  Her hobbies were reading and television. She enjoyed her family and friends. She was very generous to all.

  Her body will be donated to medical science. A memorial service will be 11 AM Friday at First Presbyterian Church; officiating: Doctor John Lodge. Barrick & Son Funeral Home in charge of arrangements.

W. Paul Keeney

  W. Paul Keeney, 70 of Belle died November 15, 1992, in Memorial division CAM C, after a Long illness.

  He was owner Paul Keeney Builders and a member of Witcher Baptist Church. He was a member of Selena Lodge 127 AF & AM. Scottish Rite Bodies, Bennie-Kedem Shrine Temple, and Glendale Knights of Pythias and a charter member of Belle VFW Post 5269. He was an Army veteran of World War II and a longtime resident of Kanawha County.

  Surviving: wife, Helen Chestnut Keeney; son, P. Michael of Cincinnati; daughters, Barbara Schultz of Cocoa Beach, FL, Terri Shafii of Charleston; Grace Price of Melbourne, FL; eight grandchildren.

  Service will be 11 AM Tuesday at Fidler-Frame Funeral Home, Belle, with Pastor Paul Jameson officiating. Burial with Masonic graveside rights will be in Tyler Mountain Memory Gardens, Cross Lanes. Friends may call one hour prior to service at the funeral home. In lieu of flowers donations may be made to the American Heart Association or American Lung Association.

Paul Edwin Stone

  Paul Edwin Stone, 71, of Miami, died January 24, 1993, at St. Francis Hospital after a short illness.[image: image3.png]JAMES M.





  He was a retired mine Foreman from Bethlehem coal Company attended Miami Church of the Nazarene and was a lifelong resident of Kanawha County.

  Surviving: wife, Addie Maggio Stone; daughter, Paula S. Albright of Charlston; son, Leo G. of Chelyan; sisters, Lucille King of Oak Hill, Shirley Kelly of Belle; brother, the Reverend William Denver of Greensboro, NC; one grandchild.

  Friends may call after 6 PM Tuesday at Fidler-Frame Funeral Home, Belle.

George W. Price

  MELBOURNE, FL – George W. Price, 75, of Melbourne, formerly of Belle and Hubball, WV, died June 26, 1992, at Holmes Regional Medical Center, Melbourne.

  He was retired certified welder for McDonnell Douglas Corp. he was a member of Melbourne Moose Lodge and the National Rifle Association.

  Surviving: wife, Grace K. Price; son, Wyndham G. Price of Warner Robins, GA; mother, led Price of Culloden, WV, brothers, Herbert and Bernard, both of Clovis, NM; sister, Margaret Smith of Culloden, WV; one grandson; three great-grandchildren.

  Service will be 10 AM Monday at Florida Memorial Funeral Home, Melbourne. Burial will be in Florida Memorial Gardens. Friends may call from 6 to 8 PM today at the funeral home.

Earl T. Carte

  Earl T. “Lighting” Cart, 70, of Witcher died December 24, 1992, at home after a short illness.

  He was retired boatman for White Brothers Rivers Contractors. He was a veteran of World War II, and a lifelong resident of Kanawha County.

  Surviving: sons, Thomas of Witcher, Steven of Nashville, TN; daughters, Thresa Stump of Burns Flat, OK, Delorice Stump of Columbus, Ohio, Patsy Young of Denver; brothers, Thursh and Ralph, both of Witcher; sister, Carrie Pauley, Goldie Burmahl and Bea Ramsey, all of Melbourne, FL; eight grandchildren; two great-grandchildren.

  Friends may call after 7 PM Saturday at the funeral home. Fidler & Frame Funeral Home, Belle, is in charge of arrangements.

Mary E. Keeney

  Mary Elsie Keeney, 94, of South Charleston, died December 18, 1992 at the home of her grandson, Michael Keeney of South Charleston, after a short illness.

  She was a homemaker and a member of St. Paul United Methodist Church, South Charleston.

  Surviving: five grandchildren; and six great-grandchildren.

  Friends may call from 2 to 4 PM and 7 to 9 PM Sunday at the funeral home. Snodgrass Funeral Home, South Charleston is in charge of arrangements.

Rachel K. Brubaker

MEDINA, Ohio – Rachel K. Brubaker, 71, of Medina, died February 7, 1993, in Ohio Pythian Sister Home.

  She was born in Witcher, WV. She was a homemaker and a 34 year resident of Medina County.

  Surviving: sons, Stephen L. and Harry E. Jr. both of Medina; daughter, Susan L. Hettinger of Medina; sisters, Trudy Ritchie of California, Helen Pauline and Mary Crawford, both of West Virginia; eight grandchildren.

  Private family service will be held with Pastor Richard Powers officiating. Burial will be in Spring Grove Cemetery, Medina. Waite & Son Memorial Home, Medina, is in charge of arrangements. In lieu of flowers, the family suggests Memorial contributions be made to Medina Life Support c/o Medina General Hospital, 1000 E. Washington St., Medina, OH 44256.

Fred Keeney

  FAYETTEVILLE – Fred Keeney, 87, of Fayetteville died January 30, 1993, at Plateau Medical Center, Oak Hill, after a long illness.

  He was a retired coalminer.

  Surviving: wife, Beulah Burgess Keeney; sons, James Wykle of Fayetteville, Fred and Virgil Keeney, both of Cleveland, Roger Keeney of Fayetteville; daughters, Arbutus Hall of Charlston, Dolores Martin of Dothan; 10 grandchildren; five great-grandchildren.

  Service will be 2 PM Wednesday at Dodd-Payne-Hess Funeral Home, Fayetteville, with the Reverend Billy Reed Wickline officiating. Burial will be in High Lawn Memorial Park, Oak Hill. Friends may call from 7 to 9 PM today at the funeral home.

DENNIS B. ROGERS, 78, of Pinch died September 20, 1992 Memorial Division, CAMC, after a short illness. He was raised in Clay County and was the son of A. S. and Maggie Rogers. He was a founder of Roger’s Grocery, founded in 1936. He was retired postmaster with 40 years’ service and a member of Mount Tabor Methodist Church, Pinch. Surviving: wife, Othel Gene; son, William D. Of Pinch,; daughter, Rose Marie Riter of Huntington; brothers, Paul of Wallback,; Eugene of Akron, Ohio; sisters, Pauline Graham of South Charleston, Janetta Ellis of Akron, Bety Mooney of Charleston; four grandchildren; two great-grandchildren. Service held at Mount Tabor Methodist Church, with the Reverend Earl Cochran officiating. Burial in Elk Hills Memorial Park, Big Chimney.

W. PAUL KEENEY and RACHEL BRUBAKER are grandchildren of John S. & Hannah Frazee Keeney, Paulie son of Walter H. And Rachel a daughter of Nick B.; GEORGE PRICE was a son-in-law of Walter Keeney.

… MARGARET CRAWFORD’s mother was Esther L. Keeney, daughter of Joseph (1869 – 1936) & Anna Keeney and a granddaughter of Thomas Hicklen & Elizabeth Caraway Keeney… FRED KEENEY’s parents were John & Mary Tilda Joseph Keeney, born in Lawrence County, OH… SYDNEY KEENEY is a son of Stacy Lee & Bess Kauff Keeney… PAUL E. STONE, son of Med W. & Melba Fetty Stone, was a great grandson of Foster & Eliza Keeney… A. CONRAD SNYDER is the son of Henry B. And Daisy Dow White Snyder and a great great grandson of Frances Keeney & William S. Brawley… EARL T. CARTE, son of Eva White & Mark Cart, is the great-grandson of Robert G. & Mary J. Bowles Keeney… JASON CLINE, of Lincoln Park MI, is the son of Kenneth & Pam Cline and grandson of Margaret Keeney Kapanowski, sister of the editor.

Jason Cline

Carrier-of-the-Week
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Jason, a 12-year-old Lincoln Park resident, has been delivering the News-Harold newspapers since April 1990 to approximately 200 customers. A member of the honor roll at Paun Elementary School several times, Jason now is attending eighth grade classes at Lincoln Park High School and hopes one day to attend the University of Michigan.

  Active in a variety of sports including basketball, bowling, golfing and fishing, Jason has been an all-star player for the Lincoln Park West Little League for the past three years. A collector of sports cards, Jason also plays the coronet and occasionally puts his talents to work performing in specials at his church.

The News-Harold Newspapers

Circulation Department

1 Heritage Pl., Suite 100, Southgate 246-0110
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Keeney

  Sydney and Frances Keeney of Diamond will celebrate their 50th wedding anniversary from 1 to 5 PM November 8, 1992 with an open house at Diamond Methodist Church. He is a retired miner for Sharples Coal Company. Their children are Donna Lee Frye and Rose Marie Gallagher of Cleveland, Dolores Jean Roark of Jeffrey, Stacey Lee of Kanawha City and Charlie Ray of Madison. They have 17 grandchildren and 12 great-grandchildren.

A. Conrad Snyder

  A. Conrad Snyder, 78, of South Charleston died December 11, 1992, at Thomas Memorial Hospital after a long illness.

  He was retired safety inspector for the Union Carbide 34 years’ service. He was a member of the First United Methodist Church in South Charleston. He was born in Queens Shoals and lived most of his life in South Charleston.

  Surviving: wife, Alma Katharine Thompson Snyder of South Charleston; son, Jim of South Charleston; brothers, Henry and Lincoln, both of Maryland, Dan of South Charleston, Howard of Queen Shoals; two grandsons.  Friends may call from 2 to 4 PM and 7 to 9 PM today at Good Shepherd Mortuary, South Charleston.

CHATTANOOGA NEWS – FREE PRESS – SUNDAY, JANUARY 17, 1993

In 1835, 1st Settlers Made Homes At Ross’s Landing

By JOHN WILSON

News-Free Press Staff Writer

  Who were the first white settlers of Ross’s Landing? An 1876 newspaper article listed some of the names.

  The article, which was probably based on information provided by the venerable Captain John P. Long, list three white settlers at the landing in 1835. They were Samuel Williams, Daniel Henderson and John Keeney.

  Joining them on the banks of the Tennessee River in 1836 were Captain Long, William Long, D. A. Wilds, William Davis, Samuel Stewart and Doctor Nathan Harris, according to this account.

  This was still two years prior to the Cherokee Indians being herded West from the stockade at the landing on the” Trail of Tears.”

  Samuel Williams, often called the Father of Chattanooga, had been in Hamilton County along with his parents and brothers since the mid-1820s, having acquired much land along the river in the Moccasin Bend area. Williams Island was one of his holdings.

  It was said that he opened the store at the landing "at the first possible moment after the Treaty of New Echota.” This store took the place of the old Ross store.

  Hamilton County had been in existence since 1819, but the area south of the river, including Ross’s Landing, was still held by the Cherokees. Whites began setting up shop across the river after Congress narrowly voted to force the Indians West.

  Daniel Henderson was appointed as a government agent to take a census of the Indians, and he also was a trader. He was murdered on one of his trading missions, and his body was finally found in a cave at White Oak Mountain. His widow, Jane Cozby Henderson, stayed on in the community that soon adopted the name of Chattanooga.

  Mrs. Henderson figures in a current land transaction involving the old Tuberculosis Hospital in Glenwood. It is believed that she and other Henderson family members were buried on the property. Attorneys handling a current transfer of the County – owned facility want to know for sure.

  Aaron M. Rawlings, a green County, TN, native who had been in Hamilton County since 1820, also had a store at the landing. Some Rawlings descendants are still in Chattanooga.

  Captain Long, would come down from Rhea County on flat boat, had a store also. He was postmaster, real estate dealer and amateur historian. William Long was his father. He was so truthful that the neighbors took up the saying “as honest as Billy Long.”

  Captain Darlen A. Wilds had married Mary Smith in Bledsoe County in 1830 when he was about 25. He raised the Hamilton County company to fight in the Seminole War.

  Doctor Nathan Harris was a surgeon who was stationed at the Hiwassee Garrison and then at Ross’s Landing, where his son, Nathan Crawford Harris, was born February 11, 1838. He was living on Chattanooga Creek near the Georgia line in 1840, and he later moved to Cherokee County, AL, where he died in 1855.

  The article said the landing site was chosen because of the “superior facilities” it offered, including its depth of water, its gentle current, its high banks, and “its accessibility to the interior above the reach of ordinary high water in the river.”

  The first settlers who operated stores in the wilderness at Ross’s Landing would now find in their place a handsome riverside park, a busy highway for speeding autos, and, nearby, a towering aquarium.

  Anyone having any information on Ross’s Landing settlers John Keeney, William Davis and Samuel Stewart is asked to write John Wilson at the News-Free Press.

Three professional Keeney brothers, all sons of Louis Herbert (1897 – 1974) and Modest Thelma Ferrell Keeney, and all living now in Florida, have called to report new grandchildren:

JAMES KEENEY/MYRTLE FRANCES Martin family;

Hannah Elise Keeney, b. 2 February 1993 to son Reverend Randall & Dana Elise Stanley Keeney – Augusta, GA;

previous child: Patrick Simon, b. 4 July 1991

JERRY F. & VIRGINIA ADKINS KEENEY, child of daughter Nancy Susan Keeney Smith: Daren Elizabeth Smith, b. 31 December 1992; son, Michael Stein Smith, b. 10 October 1990

HERBERT ALAN & MARY T. KEENEY, born to Allison DeKerr Keeney & Stephen P. Hamm in Wichita Falls, TX: Alexandra Marie Hamm, b. 1 – 31 – 1990, Patrick Samuel Hamm, b. 12 – 16 – 1991

FAMILY EDGE PLUS
AHENTAFEL CHART FOR KEENEY, ALVAH MARTIN 2 December 1992

GENERATION 1

KEENEY, Alvah Martin born 6 July 1860, Shirland, Winnebago County IL; Married (15 September 1886) RUMES, Bertha M; died 4 April 1944, St. John Twp., Harrison County IA; buried Rose Hill; occ. Rural US Mail Carrier.

GENERATION 2

KEENEY, Julius 1 5 February 1808, Rome, Oneida County New York; Married (7 January 1841) SEATON, Hester Ann; died 19 in April 1890; [Note: 1. Shirland, Winnebago C0. Illinois].

SEATON, Hester Ann born 22 August 1821, Oneida County NY; Married (7 January 1841) KEENEY, Julius; died 27 November 1886; [Note: Andresen has 1827 birthdate, (m. @ 14?)].

GENERATION 3

KEENEY, Josiah born 25 July 1780, CT; Married (26 February 1803) HOLLISTER, Onor; died 27 Dec 1867; Note: KU9101 – 5; settled in Rome, NY; came from Connecticut in 1803].

HOLLISTER, Onor born 3 July 1780, CT; married (26 February 1803) KEENEY, Josiah; died 5 March 1837; [Note: Other spellings: Onner, Onor, Holister].

SEATON, Arlow born 6 January 1797, NY; Married (1 September 1818) WILCOX, Sophronia; died 1 Sep1839.

WILCOX, Sophronia born 7 July 1792, MA; married (1 September 1818) SEATON, Arlow; died 21 May 1869.

GENERATION 4

KEENEY, John born 17 February 1741/2; married (1761 E. Hartford, CT) SWEATLAND, Phoebe; died 31 May 1822; [note: KU9102 – 5].

SWEATLAND, Phoebe born 8 October 1745; married (1761 E. Hartford, CT) KEENEY, John; died 11 January 1817; [note: Sweetland or Sweatland].

HOLLISTER, Aron born ____; married GOODRICH, Phoebe.

GOODRICH, Phoebe born ____; married HOLLISTER, Aron; married (18 October 1797) ANDREW, Elisha; [note: Other spelling: Phebe].

SEATON, ??? Born_____

GENERATION 5

KEENEY, Richard born 3 June 1702; married*KEENEY, Rebecca; married CATE, Prudence; died 3 June 1789; buried East.

*KEENEY, Rebecca born 1705; married KEENEY, Richard; died 5 June 1775; buried East.

24. SEATON, ??? Born____.

GENERATION 6

32. KEENEY, Richard born 1674, Wethersfield, Hartford County CT; married FOX, Eunice; married MILES, 


Mary; married LOVELAND, Eunice; died 1744, East Hartford, CT; [note: 1.14 June 1737-mixup? On 


Eunice wives – 1 or 2?; fr. Mert Alexander].

33. LOVELAND, Eunice born ____; married KEENEY, Richard.

GENERATION 7

64. KEENEY, Alexander born c 1625 – 1634, Kings Linn County, Norfork, ENGLAND; married

 (1660)*COLFAX, Alice; died before 15 October 1680, Wethersfield, CT; [note: fr. Mert Alexander].

65. *COLFAX, Alice born ____; married COLFAX, William; married KEENEY, Alexander; died 23 February

 1682/3; [note: widow of William Colfax; fr. Mert Alexander].

66. LOVELAND, Thomas born ___; married HOUSE, Eunice.

67. HOUSE, Eunice born ____; married LOVELAND, Thomas.

GENERATION 8

128. KEENEY, John born 1600, Kings Linn County, Norfork, ENGLAND; married (Eckstein 21) CHEEVER, Sarah; died 1662, Salem, Essex County MA.

129. CHEEVER, Sarah born ____; married (1621) KEENEY, John; died 1663.

GENERATION 9

256. KEENEY (KENEY), Sir Thomas born 1578, Kings Linn County, Norfork, ENGLAND; died New London, New London County CT; [note: Baronet of Kings Linn County Norfork England].

END OF CHART

From: Martin Glenn KEENEY, 5914 Highgate Ave., East Lansing, MI 48823- 2328¤517-332-0438

CONNECTICUT/PENNSYLVANIA/MICHIGAN

DESCENDENTS OF KEENEY, ALEXANDER

KEENEY, Alexander b. C 1625 – 1634; d. Before 15 Oct 1680.

SP –*COLFAX, Alice; d. 23 Feb 1682/3.

-1--KEENEY, Alexander b. 1662.

-1--KEENEY, Thomas b. 1664.

-1--KEENEY, Sarah b. 1664.

-1--KEENEY, Joseph b. 13 Jan 1665/6; d. 1759.

-sp-HILLS, Hannah.

--2--KEENEY, Joseph b. 8 Nov 1693.

--2--KEENEY, Benjamin b. 18 Jan 1694/5.

--2--KEENEY, John b. 22 May 1699

--2--KEENEY, Hannah b. 6 Jan 1700/1.

--2--KEENEY, Susanna b. 6 Jan 1700/1.

--2--KEENEY, Mabel b. 25 Nov 1704.

--2--KEENEY, Dorothy b. 25 Nov 1704.

--2--KEENEY, Thomas b. 29 May 1707.

--2--KEENEY, Alexander b. 29 May 1707; D. 1813.

---3--KEENEY, Chloe b. 1735.

---3--KEENEY, Jerusha b. 1737; d. 13 Mar 1825.

---3--KEANEY, Margaret b. Circa 1739; d. 1817.

---sp-KEENEY, Simon b. 1737; d. 1809.

----4--KEENEY, Simon b. 1766; d. 1831.

----sp-BATES, Polly; d. 1831.

-----5--KEENEY, Polly b. 1786.

-----5--KEENEY, Jeremiah.

-----5--KEENEY, Simon.

-----5--KEENEY, Champion b. 1794.

-----5--KEENEY, John b. 1797.
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-----sp-CONABLE, Ann b. 2 Oct 1801; d. 31 Aug 1862.

------6--KEENEY, John Alonzo b. 6 May 1820; d. 21 in Dec 1898.

------6--KEENEY, Hiram b. 11 Sep 1822.

------6--KEENEY, Edwin b. 6 Aug 1824; d. 29 Apr 1873.

------6--KEENEY, Ann Eliza b. 5 May 1826.

------6--KEENEY, Henry b. 28 Jan 1828; d. 14 Feb 1876.

------6--KEENEY, Mary b. 26 Jan 1831; d. 3 Apr 1832.

------6--KEENEY, William Frink b. 7 Mar 1833; d. 22 Jan 1900.

------6--KEENEY, Charlotte b. 16 May 1835; d. 14 Jan 1859.

------6--KEENEY, Helina b. 1 May 1838; d. 25 Apr 1868.

------6--KEENEY, Louisa b. 1 May 1838; d. 13 Mar 1878.

-----5--KEENEY, Abigail.

-----5--KEENEY, Theodosia.

----4--KEENEY, Thankful.

----sp—WEBSTER, Jonathon.

-----5--WEBSTER, Thankful.

-----5--WEBSTER, Jerry.

----4--KEENEY, Jeremiah.

----4--KEENEY, Margaret.

----4--KEENEY, Jemima.

----4--KEENEY, Anne.

----4--KEENEY, Lydia.

----sp-WEBSTER, Abel.

-----5--WEBSTER, Lewis.

---3--KEENEY, Alexander b. 1741.

---3--KEENEY, Richard b. 1742.

---sp-*KEENEY, Chloe b. 1734; d. 17 May 1825.

----4--KEENEY, Richard; d. 16 Dec 1851.

----sp-PORTER, Margaret b. 11 Mar 1763; d. 14 Apr 1850.

-----5--KEENEY, Delora.

-----5--KEENEY, Delight.

-----5--KEENEY, John.

-----5--KEENEY, Peggy b. 1790; d. 19 Mar 1809.

-----5--KEENEY, Porter b. 1798; d. 2 Jun 1801.

-----5--KEENEY, Ira b. 28 Jul 1799; d. 14 Oct 1877.
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-----sp-KEENEY, Betsey b. 27 Jul 1797; d. 29 Aug 1879.

------6--KEENEY, Norris b. 1824.

------6--KEENEY, Collins b. 1827.

------6--KEENEY, John b. 1832.

------6--KEENEY, Marble Dwight b. 5 Apr 1836; d. 25 May 1905.

------6--KEENEY, Ealey W b. 1 Oct 1837; d. 26 Jun 1842.

------6--KEENEY, Albert Wells b. 27 Oct 1839; d. 1 Apr 1924.

------6--KEENEY, Wilbur Lee b. 23 Nov 1841; d. 21 Mar 1926.

-----5--KEENEY, Richard.

----4--KEENEY, Stephen b. 20 Feb 1769; d. 9 Aug 1840.

----sp-HALE, Rebecca b. Mar 1772; d. 28 Dec 1834.

-----5--KEENEY, Fannie b. 1796.

-----5--KEENEY, Arnold b. 5 Dec 1800.

-----sp-KEENEY, Malinda b. 26 Aug 1806.

------6--KEENEY, Atresta b. 29 Jan 1829.

-----5--KEENEY, Adeline b. 17 Jun 1803; d. 1 Sep 1887.

-----5--KEENEY, Merlona b. 17 Jun 1805; d. 9 Jul 1892.

-----5--KEENEY, Selah Gb. 21 Sep 1807; d. 11 Jul 1840.

----4--KEENEY, Betsey b. 1771; d. 8 Jan 1802.

----4--KEENEY, Russell b. 2 Mar 1772; d. 20 Aug 1859.

----sp-DART, Jerusha b. 11 Nov 1771; d. 3 Dec 1840.

-----5--KEENEY, Russell b. 3 Mar 1792; d. 1879.

-----5--KEENEY, Maranda b. 15 Apr 1800; d. 17 Feb 1842.

-----5--KEENEY, Woodruff b. 15 Feb 1803; d. 9 Mar 1876.

-----5--KEENEY, Porter b. 24 Jul 1805; d. 8 Apr 1885.

-----5--KEENEY, Huldah b. 22 Nov 1812; d. 6 May 1896.

-----5--KEENEY, Betsey b. 27 Jul 1797; d. 29 Aug 1879.

-----sp-KEENEY, Ira b. 28 Jul 1799; d. 14 Oct 1877.

------6--KEENEY, Norris b. 1824.

------6--KEENEY, Collins b. 1827.

------6--KEENEY, John b. 1832.

------6--KEENEY, Marble Dwight b. 5 Apr 1836; d. 25 May 1905.

------6--KEENEY, Albert Wells b. 27 Oct 1839; d. 1 Apr 1924.

------6--KEENEY, Wilbur Lee b. 23 Nov 1841; d. 21 Mar 1926.

----4--KEENEY, Huldah b. 1779, d. 13 Feb 1811.

---3--KEENEY, Theodora b. 1744.

---3--KEENEY, Sarah b. 1745.

---3--KEENEY, John b. 1746.

---3--KEENEY, Theodore b. 1748.

---3--KEENEY, Thomas b. 1751; d. 7 Oct 1840.

---sp-LAMB, Mercy b. 15 Feb 1751/2; d. 24 Oct 1839.

----4--KEENEY, Ruby b. 7 Oct 1771.

----4--KEENEY, Mary.

----4--KEENEY, Betsy.

----4--KEENEY, Louisa.

----4--KEENEY, Mercy b. 15 Feb 1770; d. 15 Mar 1856.

----sp-KEENEY, Richard b. 17 Jun 1762; d. 11 Jul 1831.

-----5--KEENEY, Chester b. 10 Dec 1789; D. 25 of Mar 1858.

-----sp-UNKNOWN.

------6--KEENEY, Clarissa.

------6--KEENEY, C. H. b. 1813.

------6--KEENEY, Louisa b. 1816.

------6--KEENEY, Anna b. 1818.

------6--KEENEY, John Nelson b. 1820.

------6--KEENEY, Matilda b. 1822.

------6--KEENEY, Lewis C b. 1826.

------6--KEENEY, Sabra C b. 1830.

------6--KEENEY, Chester b. 1839.

-----5--KEENEY, Abiel b. 17 Dec 1791; d. 18 Sep 1864.

-----5--KEENEY, Ira b. 4 Oct 1793; d. 6 Nov 1877.

-----5--KEENEY, Lyman b. 7 Nov 1795; d. 30 Oct 1878.

-----5--KEENEY, Anna b. 5 Feb 1798; d. 1 Oct 1863.

-----5--KEENEY, John Calvin b. 29 Mar 1800; d. 28 Feb 1876.

-----5--KEENEY, Harriett b. 3 May 1802; d. 3 Jun 1805.

-----5--KEENEY, Luther b. For Jun 1804; d. 1 Aug 1806.

-----5--KEENEY, Ezra b. 15 Jul 1806; d. 30 Nov 1873.

-----sp-DEXTER, Almira b. 4 Sep 1824; d. 2 Oct 1889.

------6--KEENEY, Harriet Elizabeth b. 14 Mar 1849; d. 4 Apr 1827.

------6--KEENEY, Lucretia b. 5 Jun 1853; d. 23 Jan 1914.

------6--KEENEY, Emma b. 5 Nov 1857; d. 11 Apr 1907.

------sp-SHORTS, Clarissa b. 17 Jan 1813; d. 3 Dec 1843.

------6--KEENEY, Mary Ann b. 29 Aug 1834.

------6--KEENEY, Angeline b. 12 Dec 1835.

------6--KEENEY, Jane Ann b. Jun 1837; d. 19 Apr 1873.

------6--KEENEY, Martin V b. 12 Jun 1839; d. 11 Jun 1920.

------6--KEENEY, Burton L b. 10 Dec 1840.

------6--KEENEY, John W b. 25 May 1851; d. 18 Oct 1913.

------6--KEENEY, Richard b. 8 Nov 1842; d. 23 Feb 1918.

-----5--KEENEY, Richard Thomas b. 22 Nov 1808; d. 10 Feb 1894.

-----sp-*KEENEY, Annette b. 1810.

------6--KEENEY, Fannie C b. 7 Jan 1834; d. 7 Jan 1883.

------6--KEENEY, Dennis G. b. 19 Jul 1834.

-----5--KEENEY, Matilda b. 15 Sep 1811; d. 30 Apr 1813.

-----5--KEENEY, Charles M b. 7 Oct 1813.

-----5--KEENEY, Hiram W b. 14 Dec 1817; d. 3 Oct 1883.

----4--KEENEY, Susannah.

----sp-PARSHALL, Asa.

-----5--PARSHALL, Ransom.

-----sp-CHAPMAN, Phyla.

------6--PARSHALL, Luther.

----4--KEENEY, Thomas Jr. b. 8 Sep 1776; d. 1853.

----sp-PARSHALL, Anna.

-----5--KEENEY, Merch b. 1800.

-----5--KEENEY, Israel b. 1804.

-----5--KEENEY, Elijah b. Jan 1806.

-----5--KEENEY, Elisha b. Jan 1806.

-----5--KEENEY, Jesse b. 1808; d. 19 Apr 1879.

-----sp-MCCARTHUR, Sophronia.

------6--KEENEY, Thomas B; d. 1878.

------6--KEENEY, Armenia.

------6--KEENEY, Luther.

------6--KEENEY, Julia.

-----5--KEENEY, Alvira b. 1810.

-----5--KEENEY, Ranson b. Apr 1812.

-----sp-*KEENEY,_.

------6--KEENEY, Cassimer b. 1853.

-----5--KEENEY, Anna b. 1816.

-----5--KEENEY, Thomas b. 1819.

----4--KEENEY, Jesse b. 1778; d. 18 Jun 1834.

----sp-MEDDAUGH, Katherine; d. 12 Aug 1848.

-----5--KEENEY, Elias b. 1800; d. 1883.

-----sp-STREETER, Ann.

------6--KEENEY, Roxanna.

------6--KEENEY, Jesse.

------6--KEENEY, Elias.

------6--KEENEY, Israel P; d. 1863.

------6--KEENEY, Edward D.

------6--KEENEY, Jerusha.

------6--KEENEY, Henry.

------6--KEENEY, Jane.

-----5--KEENEY, Sarah; d. 18 Feb 1889.

-----5--KEENEY, Thomas M.

-----sp-BROWN, Elmira b. 1810.

------6--KEENEY, Seabury.

------6--KEENEY, Lucinda b. 1828; D. 1907.

------6--KEENEY, Frank.

-----5--KEENEY, Pamela (Permilla) b. 1810.

-----5--KEENEY, Jesse.

-----sp-FELLOWS, ???.

------6--KEENEY, Anna.

-----5--KEENEY, Abrahm.

-----5--KEENEY, Katie.

-----5--KEENEY, Mercy.

-----5--KEENEY, Richard.

-----5--KEENEY, Ruby.

-----5--KEENEY, George.

-1--KEENEY, Lydia b. 1669.

-1--KEENEY, Ebenezer b. 1672.

-SP-COLT, Mary b. 11 Jan 1675/6.

--2--KEENEY, John b. Jun 1712.

--sp-WEBSTER, Sarah b. 1718.

---3--KEENEY, Anne.

---3--KEENEY, Ephriam.

---3--KEENEY, Mark b. 1 May 1740; d. 7 Oct 1804.

---sp-BEEMAN, Abigail b. 26 Apr 1739; d. 7 Jul 1804.

----4--KEENEY, Anne b. 8 Oct 1760.

----4--KEENEY, Richard b. 17 Jun 1762; d. 11 Jul 1831.

----sp-KEENEY, Mercy b. 15 Feb 1770; d. 15 Mar 1856.

-----5--KEENEY, Chester b. 10 Dec 1789; d. 25 Mar 1858.

-----sp-UNKNOWN

------6--KEENEY, Clarissa.

------6--KEENEY, C. H. b. 1813.

------6--KEENEY, Louisa b. 1816.

------6--KEENEY, Anna b. 1818.

------6--KEENEY, John Nelson b. 1820.

------6--KEENEY, Matilda b. 1822.

------6--KEENEY, Lewis C. b. 1826.

------6--KEENEY, Sabra C. b. 1830.

------6--KEENEY, Chester b. 1839.

-----5--KEENEY, Abiel b. 17 Dec 1791; d. 18 Sep 1864.

-----5--KEENEY, Ira b. 4 Oct 1793; d. 6 Nov 1877.

-----5--KEENEY, Lyman b. 7 Nov 1795; d. 30 Oct 1878.

-----5--KEENEY, Anna b. 5 Feb 1798; d. 1 Oct 1863.

-----5--KEENEY, John Calvin b. 29 Mar 1800; d. 28 Feb 1876.

-----5--KEENEY, Harriet b. 3 May 1802; d. 3 Jun 1805.

-----5--KEENEY, Luther b. 4 Jun 1804; d. 1 Aug 1806.

-----5--KEENEY, Ezra b. 15 Jul 1806; d. 30 Nov 1873.

-----sp-DEXTER, Almira b. 4 Sep 1824; d. 2 Oct 1889.

------6--KEENEY, John W. b. 25 May 1851; d. 18 Oct 1913.

------6--KEENEY, Lucretia b. 5 Jun 1883; d. 23 Jan 1914.

------6--KEENEY, Emma b. 5 Nov 1857; d. 11 Apr 1907.

------sp-SHORTS, Clarissa b. 17 Jan 1813; d. 3 Dec 1843.

------6--KEENEY, Mary Ann b. 29 Aug 1834.

------6--KEENEY, Angeline b. 12 Dec 1835.

------6--KEENEY, Jane Ann b. Jun 1837; d. 19 Apr 1873.

------6--KEENEY, Martin V. b. 12 Jun 1839; d. 11 Jun 1920.

------6--KEENEY, Burton L. b. 10 Dec 1840.

------6--KEENEY, Richard b. 8 Nov 1842; d. 20 3 Feb 1918.

-----5--KEENEY, Richard Thomas b. 22 Nov 1808; d. 10 Feb 1894.

-----sp-*KEENEY, Annette b. 1810.

------6--KEENEY, Fannie C. b. 7 Jan 1834; d. 7 Jan 1883.

------6--KEENEY, Dennis G. b. 19 Jul 1834.

------6--KEENEY, Albert L b. 1851.

-----5--KEENEY, Matilda b. 15 Sep 1811; d. 30 Apr 1813.

-----5--KEENEY, Charles M b. 7 Oct 1813.

-----5--KEENEY, Hiram W. b. 14 Dec 1817; d. 3 Oct 1883.

----4--KEENEY, Freelove b. 29 Jan 1764.

----sp-CRANDALL, Jeremiah.

-----5--CRANDALL, Noah b. 1784.

-----5--CRANDALL, Betsey b. 1786.

-----5--CRANDALL, Tabbie.

-----5--CRANDALL, Urania.

-----5--CRANDALL, Mary.

-----5--CRANDALL, Phoebe b. 1800.

-----5--CRANDALL, Casey.

-----5--CRANDALL, Nancy.

-----5--CRANDALL, John b. 1795.

-----5--CRANDALL, Clara b. 1796.

-----5--CRANDALL, Susan.

-----5--CRANDALL, Mark.

----4--KEENEY, Joshua b. 29 Mar 1766; d. 1837.

----sp-STURDEVANT, Phoebe.

-----5--KEENEY, Laura b. 1791.

-----5--KEENEY, Amy b. 1792.

-----5--KEENEY, Salmon b. 1794.

-----5--KEENEY, Betsey G. b. 1796.

-----5--KEENEY, Seth Lee b. 1798.

-----sp-WALL, Mary.

------6--KEENEY, Ephraim J.

-----5--KEENEY, Charles K b. 1800.

-----5--KEENEY, Ashael b. 1802.

-----5--KEENEY, Simon Z b. 1804.

-----5--KEENEY, Amelia K b. 1807.

-----5--KEENEY, Parmelia b. 1807.

-----5--KEENEY, George L b. 1809.

----4--KEENEY, Jeremiah b. 13 Mar 1768; d. 1841.

----sp-THAYER, Deborah.

-----5--KEENEY, John J b. 1798.

----4--KEENEY, Rachel b. 28 Mar 1770

----sp-CRANDALL, James.

-----5--CRANDALL, Elizabeth.

-----5--CRANDALL, Ruby b. 1791.

-----5--CRANDALL, Anna b. 1793.

-----5--CRANDALL, Mark b. 1796.

-----5--CRANDALL, Thomas b. 1798.

-----5--CRANDALL, Jesse b. 1800.

-----5--CRANDALL, Mercy b. 1803.

-----5--CRANDALL, Solomon b. 1806.

-----5--CRANDALL, Hester b. 1809.

-----5--CRANDALL, Laura b. 1811.

----4--KEENEY, Thomas b. 1772; d. 1845.

----4--KEENEY, Benajah b. 1774.

----4--KEENEY, Salmon b. 1777.

--2--KEENEY, Mark.

-1--KEENEY, Richard b. 1674; d. 1744.

-sp-LOVELAND, Eunice.

--2--KEENEY, Richard b. 3 Jun 1702; d. 3 Jun 1789.

--sp-*KEENEY, Rebecca b. 1705; d. 5 Jun 1775.

---3--KEENEY, Richard b. 1732; d. 25 Dec 1831.

---sp-*KEENEY, Mabel.

----4--KEENEY, David b. 1753.

----sp-Morley, Jerusha.

-----5--KEENEY, David b. 20 Mar 1786.

----4--KEENEY, Jeremiah b. 1763.

----4--KEENEY, Anna.

----4--KEENEY, Joel.

---3--KEENEY, Simon b. 1737; d. 1809.

---sp-KEANEY, Margaret b. circa 1739; d. 1817.

----4--KEENEY, Simon b. 1766; d. 1831.

----sp-BATES, Polly; d. 1831.

-----5--KEENEY, Polly b. 1786.

-----5--KEENEY, Jeremiah.

-----5--KEENEY, Simon.

-----5--KEENEY, Champion b. 1794.

-----5--KEENEY, John b. 1797.

-----sp-CONABLE, Ann b. 2 Oct 1801; d. 31 Aug 1862.

------6--KEENEY, John Alonso b. 6 May 1820; d. 21 Dec 1898.

------6--KEENEY, Ann Eliza b. 5 May 1826.

------6--KEENEY, Henry b. 28 Jan 1828; d. 14 Feb 1876.

------6--KEENEY, Mary b. 26 Jan 1831; d. 3 Apr 1832.

------6--KEENEY, William Frink b. 7 Mar 1833; d. 22 Jan 1900.

------6--KEENEY, Charlotte b. 16 May 1835; d. 14 Jan 1859.

------6--KEENEY, Helina b. 1 May 1838; d. 25 Apr 1868.

------6--KEENEY, Louisa b. 1 May 1838; d. 13 Mar 1878.

-----5--KEENEY, Abigail.

-----5--KEENEY, Theodosia.

----4--KEENEY, Thankful.

----sp-WEBSTER, Jonathon.

-----5--WEBSTER, Thankful.

-----5--WEBSTER, Jerry.

----4--KEENEY, Jeremiah.

----4--KEENEY, Margaret.

----4--KEENEY, Jemima.

----4--KEENEY, Anne.

----4--KEENEY, Lydia.

----sp-WEBSTER, Abel.

-----5--WEBSTER, Lewis.

---3--KEENEY, John b. 17 Feb 1741/2; d. 31 May 1822.

---sp-SWEATLAND, Phoebe b. 8 Oct 1745; d. 11 Jan 1817.

----4--KEENEY, Jacob b. 26 Dec 1762; d. 20 Aug 1783.

----4--KEENEY, Eleazor b. 16 Mar 1765; d. 6 Dec 1768.

----4--KEENEY, Elijah b. 20 Feb 1767; d. 24 May 1846.

----4--KEENEY, Eunice b. 3 Apr 1769.

----4--KEENEY, Eleazor b. 26 Oct 1771; d. 12 Sep 1776.

----4--KEENEY, Elizabeth b. 30 Nov 1773.

----4--KEENEY, John b. 23 Jan 1776; d. 20 Oct 1844.

----4--KEENEY, Amos b. 8 Apr 1778; d. 26 Apr 1869.

----sp-BROOKS, Martha (Patty).

-----5--KEENEY, Harry b. 1801.

-----sp-ALBRO, Maria.

------6--KEENEY, Matteson b. 1828.

-----5--KEENEY, Betsy.

-----5--KEENEY, Eleazor.

------6--KEENEY, Hiram b. 11 Sep 1822.

------6--KEENEY, Edwin b. 6 Aug 1824; d. 29 Apr 1873.

-----5--KEENEY, John.

-----5--KEENEY, Apollos.

-----5--KEENEY, Amos.

-----5--KEENEY, Almira.

----4--KEENEY, Josiah b. 25 Jul 1780; d. 27 Dec 1867.

----sp-HOLLISTER, Onor b. 3 Jul 1780; d. 5 Mar 1837.

-----5--KEENEY, Marvin b. 18 Sep 1805; d. 5 Sep 1884.

-----sp-WENTWORTH, Sarah Ann b. 15 Nov 1809; d. 24 Jan 1832.

------6--KEENEY, James Edward b. 13 Jul 1830; d. 17 Jul 1830.

------6--KEENEY, Sarah Ann b. 11 Jan 1832; d. 22 Sep 1846.

------sp-CRONKRIGHT, Sarah b. 15 Jun 1806; d. 3 Jul 1870.

------6--KEENEY, Ebenezer b. 12 Dec 1833; d. 10 Apr 1848.

------6--KEENEY, Charles b. 24 May 1836; d. 25 Oct 1901.

------6--KEENEY, Laura Louise b. 22 May 1839; d. 28 Jan 1916.

------6--KEENEY, Albert b. 13 Dec 1842; d. 10 Sep 1858.

------6--KEENEY, John Calhoun b. 15 Jun 1846; d. 10 Nov 1847.

-----5--KEENEY, Julius b. 5 Feb 1808; d. 19 Apr 1890.

-----sp-SEATON, Hester Ann b. 22 Aug 1821; d. 27 Nov 1886.

------6--KEENEY, Edith Amelia b. 24 Apr 1843; d. 20 Aug 1870.

------6--KEENEY, Olive Dyanthia b. 19 Dec 1844; d. 24 Apr 1906.

------6--KEENEY, Onor Holister b. 4 Jan 1847; d. 7 Mar 1848.

------6--KEENEY, Virgil Wilcox b. 31 Dec 1848; d. 21 Oct 1928.

------6--KEENEY, Frances Dexter b. 26 Feb 1853; d. 9 Jun 1922.

------6--KEENEY, Alvah Martin b. 6 Jul 1860; d. 4 Apr 1944.

-----5--KEENEY, Laura b. 7 May 1813; d. 3 Apr 1880.

-----sp-FORBES, B.

------6--FORBES, Charles b. 28 Mar 1847; d. 9 Aug 1847.

------6--FORBES, Benjamin Franklin b. 26 Dec 1848; d. 3 Feb 1858.

------6--FORBES, Josiah b. 12 Jul 1851; d. 3 Jan 1863.

-----5--KEENEY, Rufus b. 12 Jul 1815; d. 24 Jun 1898.

-----sp-UNKNOWN.

------6--KEENEY, Albert Barnes b. 19 Jan 1846; d. 11 Apr 1884

------sp-UNKNOWN.

-----5--KEENEY, John b. 11 Dec 1817; d. 8 Jan 1876.

-----sp-UNKNOWN.

------6--KEENEY, Helen D b. 25 Oct 1846.

------6--KEENEY, George Franklin b. 6 Mar 1850; d. 28 May 1921.

-----5--KEENEY, Mary b. 31 Aug 1820; d. 12 May 1874.

-----5--KEENEY, Martha b. 31 Aug 1820; d. 4 Apr 1864.

-----sp-BENJAMIN, ???.

------6--COMSTOCK, Mary b. 1841; d. 22 Jan 1887.

----4--KEENEY, Jacob b. 28 Mar 1785; d. 19 Jul 1861.

----4--KEENEY, Eleazor b. 5 Jan 1788.

----4--KEENEY, Leonard b. 20 Jun 1790; d. 14 Jun 1826.

--2--KEENEY, Thomas b. 1704; d. 1761.

--sp-HOUSE, Eunice b. 15 Apr 1704.

---3--KEENEY, Joseph b. circa 1733; d. Aug 1816.

---3--KEENEY, Elizur.

---3--KEENEY, Thomas b. circa 1741; d. 16 Jun 1804.

---3--KEENEY, Ruben b. circa 1745; d. 26 Feb 1797.

---3--KEENEY, Isaac b. Circa 1750; d. 16 Apr 1806.

--2--KEENEY, Elizabeth.

--2--KEENEY, Mary.

--2--KEENEY, Sarah.

--2--KEENEY, Benjamin.


Keeney, A. Lawrence 5 Feb 1892- (Wdsbro, Mt. H. 69)

  w Elsie S. 1895 – 14 Jan 1925 (Wdsbro, Mt. H. 69)

Keeney, Ada B. 1869 – 1941 (Gd. Int. Rd. Beth. 114)

Keeney, Amelia E. 16 Mar 1914 – 23 Oct 1938 (Frdk. Mem. Pk. 201)

Keeney, Bruce S. 9 May 1925 – 11 Nov 1944; 318th Infantry World War II (Johnsv. Beav. D. 112) 

Keeney, Carrie E. w/o Philip 1881 – 1930 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Charles C. 18 Jan 1928 73 – 3 – 12 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  w Alice C. B. 10 Mar 1911 52 – 1 – 14 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Charles E. 8 Dec 1873 death date below ground (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Clara M. 1884 – 1910 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, David Ray 1888 – 1944 (Thrmt. B. R. 49)

  w Grace Anna 1890 – 1944 (Thrmt. B. R. 49)

Keeney, Donald L. 1926 – 1947 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Edith Lily 13 April 1955 0 – 6 – 6 (Wdsbro, Mt. H. 69)

Keeney, Edward S. 17 Feb 1902 29 – 5 – 27 “husband” (Utica 67)

Keeney, Eli 25 Mar 1896 83 – 5 – 23 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  w Catherine 30 May 1890 72 – 3 – 20 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Eli Reverdy S/O Eli & Minerva A. 12 Dec 1868 – 25 Feb 1877 (Wlkrv. Glade 78)

Keeney, Ephriam E. 20 Oct 1882 – 10 April 1950 (Johnsv. Beav. D. 112)

  w Margaret E. 10 April 1890- (Johnsv. Beav. D. 112)

  s infant died 1913 no age given (Johnsv. Beav. D. 112)

Keeney, Evelyn (Strine) 1918 – 1941 (Frdk. Mt. Ol. 200)

Keeney, George W. 1847 – 1933 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  w Mary C. 1848 – 1905 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  s Arry R. 1881 – 1947 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Grayson Edward 6 May 1927 – 30 Dec 1930 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Howard Lee 26 April 1942 age 55; stake marker (Kemp. Meth. 264)

Keeney, infant D/O Annie I. 29 July 1938 no age (Johnsv. Beav. D. 112)

Keeney, Ira Matthias 1920 – 1944 (Thrmt. B.R. 49)

Keeney, J. Calvin 15 June 1858 – 31 April 1881 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, John P. 19 Jan 1932 age 69 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  w Annie B. 13 Nov 1911 age 49 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, John T. 9 April 1871 – 3 Jan 1941 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  w Annie E. C. 28 Nov 1871 – 1 Nov 1951 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Joseph C. 1873 – 1937 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Lily C. d/o P. A. & M. E. 1936 – 1943 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Mabel V. 15 April 1913 – 11 Oct 1918 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Marlin L. USNR 19 April 1926 – 19 July 1944 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Myrtle V. w/o George W. 27 May 1890 – 30 June 1928 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Norman L. 31 May 1907 – 5 April 1925 (Frdk. Mt. Ol. 200)

Keeney, Rachel E. 1909 – 1959; stake marker (Frdk. Mt. Ol. 200)

Keeney, Richard A. 1874 – 1951(Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  w Effie E. 1877 – 1947 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Robert L. 1882 – 1947 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Ross E. Infant s/o Ross & Catherine no dates (Jouhnsv. Beav. D, 112)

Keeney, Simon David 11 July 1862 – 3 June 1892 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  w Sarah Allen 22 Aug 1862 – 18 Feb 1904 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Simon E. 29 Jan 1947 85 – 4 – 10 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Solomon P. 14 Mar 1838 – 24 Aug 1910 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  w Mary J. 9 July 1844 – 16 Oct 1907 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  d Emily J. 12 April 1873 – 25 Sep 1876 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  d Minnie F. 5 Mar 1885 – 7 Sep 1885 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

  s Vernon R. 22 May 1888 – 7 Sep 1901 (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

Keeney, Ulysses G. 1874 – 1928 (Frdk. Mt. Ol. 200) continued

  w Daisy E. 1877 – 1935 (Frdk. Mt. Ol. 200)

  d. Dorothy M. 15 Dec 1917 – 23 Jan 1923

Keeney, William H. Company I, 13th Md. Inf. no dates (Wdsbro, Rcky. H. 72)

MARYLAND

Students to attend honors Academy

  Opal Jean Marie Keeney and John Jones, Jr.’s at Mount Hope high school, will participate in the West Virginia Governor’s Honors Academy, June 28 to July 25 at West Virginia University. To qualify, each student a score high on national tests such as CTBS and have a 3.5 or above grade point average.

  Opal is the daughter of Roberta and Benjamin Keeney of Oak Hill. John is the son of Joel and Ginny Price of Mount Hope.

VIETNAM MEMORIAL

These names are on the Vietnam Memorial in Washington, DC:

KEENEY Gerald Robert SPC Army 03 October 1941, date of casualty 28 Dec 1964, St. Louis MO; Panel 1E, line 78

KEENEY, Joseph Frank PVT Army 8 October 1948, date of casualty 16 September 1970, Baltimore M.D.; Panel 7W, line 68

THE GREAT KANAWHA RIVER

These are the placid waters in between

The filigree of town and country life,

Between perennial woods and meadows, green

In common land reserved away from strife

Where Great Kanawha’s winding silver parade

Embroiders West Virginia’s capital,

A gleaming band of pristine crystal jade

That flows to guard chemistry’s Citadel.

A bonny stream! Beloved Kanawha leaves

Birthplace of rivers, highland solitude,

To have the heart of Hill land; then it weaves,

With native pride in depth and magnitude

Still deepening, to flood the western gate,

Though far too clannish to forsake the state.

Oscar Wood

